DocusSign Envelope ID: 9512B964-ACF4-4FEB-8850-ADE6056F7F7C

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 22-196 A-1

SAP Number

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative = Michael Shin, HS Contracts

Telephone Number (909) 386-8146

Contractor Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP)
Contractor Representative Dr. Takahashi Wada

Telephone Number (909) 980-5105

Contract Term March 15, 2022 — May 31, 2023
Original Contract Amount $3,300,000

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount $3,300,000

Cost Center 9300291000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1:

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 22-196, effective May 24, 2022, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Amend Paragraph D to read as follows:

D. Invoices must be submitted no later than the fifteenth (15") day of each month for services rendered
in the previous month. Invoices can be submitted in future months for reimbursement as long as the
date of service within the contract term dates. Invoices shall be issued with corresponding SAP
Contract and/orPurchase Order number stated on the invoice, and shall be processed with a net
sixty (60) day payment term following approval by County. Late and/or incorrect invoices will result
in delayed payment. Invoices, and any supporting documentation, are to be e-mailed to: Patty
Castillo, PCastillo@dph.sbcounty.gov

ATTACHMENTS:
Replace Attachment A — Scope of Work with revised Attachment A — Scope of Work 202204 (Attached).
Replace Attachment F — Budget with revised Attachment F — IEHP Budget 202204 (Attached).

Standard Contract Page 1 of 9




DocusSign Envelope ID: 9512B964-ACF4-4FEB-8850-ADE6056F7F7C

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 22-196 remain in full force and effect.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall be
entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed
Contract upon request.

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP)
(Print or type na bearggwativy, company, contractor, etc.)

SAN BERNARDINE&/COUN

> > kuunan. Frouman

By 1n11mr~:\w -
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: MAY 2 4 2022 Name Keenan Freeman
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Frinfor type Tame of parson Signing GontrasD

Title Chief Financial Officer

(Print or Type)
5/11/2022
Dated:
Address 10801 Sixth Street

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as(o‘[ Reviewed ft&)ilft{’ra:t' Cc;#l’pliance Reviewed/@f\'/" ﬂ'f%:éﬁartment
IWUA; S| $
j am ﬁbng(u‘ - P :I S > W

ACE

Adam Ebright, Deputy ounty Counsel Patty Steven, HS Contracts Manager Joshua Dugas, Director
May 12, 2022 May 12, 2022 May 12, 2022
Date Date Date

Revised 5/12/21 Page 2 of 2



930 [ 98eq

‘sjpuueyd

uMo J1ay} ybnouyy uonjewojul peaids o} S}si| UoRNGUISIP

"ajes Bupse} pue uoljeuDdeA UMO J18U} 8ABY }ey)} siouped ylim ajeloqe|od jiim dH3I-

a2y} asealoul 0} Alljiqepeae pue ‘Alte|nBal sajepdn puas am jey) sio}oas ajdiynw Bupueseidal

‘s80Inosal ‘sauiooena ‘Buiss) sisuped QOO 19A0 JO Is!| uolngulsip jlews 1suped e sey 4H3}-
noge sjuapisay Ajunon

ouipjeulag ueg 0} uoijewIoU £20Z ‘L€ Aen :shem Buimoljoy

40 uoeuiWasSIp pealdsapipy | -lerosdde pieog oulpleusag ueg 8y} Ul Sjuspisal ouipleulsg ueg 0} UOHBWIOI POSBY-33USPIAS

apinoid 0} sjpuueyd mau alojdxa pue Bunsixs aziun M dH3|

JINOD1NO INIMINIL V3NV IOIANFS S3ILIAILOY NOILLV.LNINTTdINI ANV AY3AITEA IDIANIS

00000} | P2AISS 8q 0] SJUSIID JO JSqUINN

G6€26 VO

‘BIIMIORIA ‘€-0 8 -0 SBlING pY esoduel £6EZ| AU 901n0say Aunwiwod 4HIi
0€.16 VD ‘ebuoweony oyouey j9a1s 9 LO8OL ‘dHl bueg
Aunog ouipieuiag ueg Jo sjuapisay | panisg ag o) diydesBowagsuonendod
AQjunon oulpleulag ueg ealy 90IM8g

uonejndod

paAlesispun pue ysu-ybiy Buowe sejes uoijeUIDOBA PaSeaIdUl PUB ‘SSB99. BUiddeA ‘Buioel;
1oeju09 ‘Bunss) Buiseasou; pue Buinoidw Ag saniuedsip yjesy pajelal 6L-QIAQD Buonpay S02IN/|e0s) 92IMSS
¢zoz Aepy ybnoay we |
uoljowold pue yoseasnnQ uoyeanpy qiA0D ERITVETS
(dH31) ueld ujesH andwg puejuj awepN fousby

MEOM 340 3d03S

V INFINWHDV.LLV

044£4950930v-0588-934v-40v-96821 66 1l adojaaug ubignoog



9 Jo 7 a8eq

"1sod yoea UIylim SUoled0|
BUIDOBA SS90 AJISEa 0} AHUNWWOD 8y} J0j UOYNG Uil B ppe pue
uolewIoUl 8uUIddeA 3sod 0} SJ9pN0 eIpaw [eio0s dHJ| lie aZIBN-

‘nOA Jesu UOIJED0] SUIDJBA B pulj 0] MOy ajowoid Ajjeoloads jey)
spleoqjjiq |euoilippe aseyoind o} jenjuajod sy} alojdxe |[im dH3II-
:sAem Buimoljo} aul ul suonedo|

‘gjel BUIDOBA UO SjuspIsal AJUNOYD oulpleulag ues WO [IIM dH3|

uofneuiooeA ay} pue ‘Buoes
10eU00 ‘Bullse) asealoul "$80IN0S81 8S8Y} JO UOIEDIUNWIWOD
0} sjeuueyo AJunwiwoo 10§ senuaA pue saniunpoddo mau )a8s 0} aNuuoo
ybnouy syuepisay Ajuno) £€20Z ‘L€ ReN M dH3I "s|euueyd eipaw [e1o0s ‘(SINS) Bunxa) ‘Buibessaw pjoy
ouipieulag ueg 0} uonjewojur | -jeacidde pleog ouipieusag uesg | -uo ‘eysgam oljgnd ay} uo saniunpoddo jeuonippe pue ‘Suoiedo|
JO uoneUILIBSSIP pealdsapip Bunss} @ Aljigeieae auiooeA apiaoid 0} 8NURUOD |IM dHI|

‘Aoeinooe ainsus 0} ('0}8 ‘uoljegsiuiwpy bniQ pue poo4 ‘jouo)
aseasi(] J0} S191UBN ‘YleaH dljgnd jo awpeda(q ejulojjedn)
$901N0S |Blapad pue a}els Yim paubije pue yjesy aljand

1O sjuawpedag AJUNCD aY) YIMm PBJEUIPIO0D 8 [{IM UOIBLIIO] -
aousipne

1ob.e} 3y} 0} jeIoyauaq Se paianoosIp ale Jey) elep Asains

pue yoiessas ybnoliy} pauiiuspl SSNUSA pue [eiaje||o2 feuolippe
Aue pue ‘poddns 18jus0 |2 ‘09pPIA ‘spiedlsod ‘siah)) ‘siapajsmau
Butpnjoul jeusiew Juud ‘sjpuueyd elpail [e1oos ‘Bunxa) ‘elisqem
o1iqnd sy} ybnoliy)} sjgejieAe aq 0} SNUILOI [jIM UOBUWLOUI-
‘s1oylo

pue ‘Jejus) a2inosay UedLsWY ueisy auyl ‘OIVIA ‘Bduioed

‘10S |3 ‘osiwoldwon A UOISIA ‘@218WwWon) jo siequieyn ouedsiy
‘90J8WIWOY) JO S1aquey) Moelg ‘dOVVYN 40 J81deyo |eoo)

ay) se yonsiauped Aay ag [im AJUNWILWOD Japue|s| oo d/ueisy
By} pue 10j0J JO SBJIUNWILLIOY UO SNJ0) Jey) salouaby-

"S10W puk ‘oulpieulsg ueg ajels jBo ‘sjosic

|ooyas oulpleulag ueg ‘Buipuno) doig JanaN ‘saal Buibueyn
oISNN ‘gnjD SO pue shog oy ‘saueuoisip Buno i se yons
slouped Asy o jjim saljiwe; pue YinoA yiim 3iom Jeyy saiouaby-

S3ILIALLOV NOILVLININITdINI ANV AHIAITIA 3OIAN3S

JWO0O1LNO INFI3NIL V3V 30IAN3S

V INAINHOV.LLY

0£424950930V-0588-834-¥40Ov-19682 156 QI #dojaauz ubignooq



9 jo ¢ 93eq

ui padojensp sem oapia e ‘eouepoduul auiddeA uo buibessaw
ay) Jayunj o *Ajunwiwiod Buipunolins 8y} 0} SBUIDOBA pue
uoIESNPa apiAcId pue sisliBq pueisSIapun o} oulpieuiag uesg
ul younyo (INY) fedoosid3 1sipoyis|y uedlyy [ned ‘1S sy} pue
wasAg yiesH (OQVS) Aunwwo) uoloy [BI00S YlIM SUO 3y}
se yons sdiysiauped ¥a9as 0] anuUlUoD [jiM dH3| “seiunuioddo
Bipaw mau yum ybij o} asay} Buibuig pue saijiunuoddo
|[euoneoNpa mau pue sassadons BuiAjjuspl ‘uolippe uj
‘payiuapl usaq sey pasu Jajeald e aJoym J0j0D JO SBIRIUNWIWIOD
pue uonedisiied yinoA yiog uo snooy e yum uonedioied
aupoen buneyioe) pue ‘sisuueq buissaippe ‘Aouelisay bugequiod

‘sauedsip yjjeay ‘suiaouod Buiypuapl Ul sjuswpedap yieasy oignd Alunod

pajejal gL-QIAOD @onpay OM] N0 pue (SdH|1) sieuped yjjesH awoduj mo jusselpe
‘suoijeindod panlasispun €zoz ‘1€ Repy ‘s9(}91008 |edlpauwl [eoo] ‘suoneziueblo paseqg-yye;} ‘suoieziuebio

pue ysu-ybiy Buowe | -jeacidde pleog oulpleussg ueg paseq-Ajuniuiwiod ‘siaulled |[edil} |e20] ‘siapes) je20]

S80IAISS pue Ajioeded snoadul) ylim Jauped pue SUOLS SUOlE|a! BIPSW S} SNUIUOD |IM JHT|

"Salfiuiey vy} pue Gz-G sabe |
UinoA yiim spuoys yoeadino QIAQOD payioads Joj sapuabe sauped
Bliojowiold pue spAHD yim sdiysuonejel dojpasp jim dH3]
‘obe jo sieah gz-g
abe aie oym ynoA jobie) 0} saiouabe sauued wolj Seiolouwold
pue spAHD Buizijiin Aq Jaypuny uaaapeaids pue JJom siul
BNUIJUOI {lIMm SAA "dduelsisse Juswijuiodde pue UOREINPD SUIDDBA
Buiop Apealje ase pue s|00y3s awnjoA Ybiy ul Aj2soo yom
oUM (SAAHD) SISNIOAA UYYEDH Alunwiwio) sey Ajuaiung dH3|

£202 ‘L€ Aely 'GZ-G sabe yinoA o} pejebie) Ajjeoyioads (01
yinoA ui | -jeacidde pieog oulpieulag ues ‘oopiA ‘Juud ‘jelbip ‘elpaw [B100S) S]BLLIO) SNOLIBA Ui Sjelsjew
deb ejel uoneuIadeA JO BINSOID 8]ea10 0] AJUNWWOD BY) Yim ajeloqgeijod |im Bunaiein dH3|

‘YINoA anies jey;

suoneziuebio pue ssiousbe paseqg-yje; ‘10]09 JO SSPUNLWWIOD
19b.e) jey} sjepino uo paoeld aq jim siseydwe paseaiou)-
"SIONBISMBU dH| pUE BIpaW |BID0S ‘9)iSgam

dH31 8y} ul pajsod aq |jim SUOI}BO0] SUIDDBA PUl 0} SHUIT-

"NOA 13U UONED0| SUIDIBA B pUij

0] MOY UO uoljewioju] apnjou; pue sauoea Buipiebas sisuped
JO 3IoM}auU BpIM 1IN0 YlIm sjelslew Buieyleul Jno spincid-

S3ILLIALLOY NOILV.LINIINITdiNI NV AYIAITEA IDINETS

giN0D1NO ANIM3NIL V3V JOIAHIS

V INFNHOVLLV

04:4/4950930v-0588-934v-y40v-496821 56 1l dojpauz ubignoog



9 Jo p 98eq

‘gjel uoljeulddeAn asesidu|

uo sjeuajew [euopeonpa
ajeulwass|p pue uonensiuiwpe
BuIooeA Joj Jeysibal 0} sisllieq
Buiaowal ui s1epinold Hoddng

‘Sjuapisal 0] aUlDdeA JQINOD

€202 ‘L€ Aey
~jeaoidde pieog

ouipleulag uesg

‘uoneLLIojUISIL aulDoeA Bulijadsip 10} saibsiel)s pue yoesadno

10} saonoeid 1saq ssa9204d Xxej jsejq pue ebed gam 6L-GINOD
‘191IBISMBN| JOPINDI4 1IN0 UBNoIYL SdDd UM a1.ysS |iM dH3I
"aulooeA Y] BulIsSIUILPE SISPIAOIG JO J8GUINU BY] 9SBaIoU]

0} SUOYS puk $8210 Jivy} Ul spHD Buioeld Ag Ajuno)) oulpleussg
uesg ui sispiaoid o} poddns apiaoid M dH3| Juswijjoiud

uo sBujeawl jeuoljBLLLIOjUL 1SOY 0} SB1}8I00S |eoipall [B20] BU YlIMm
Bunieuped ‘siapinoid auodeA se BujjjoJus 0] SIslieq Uowwoo
ay; Buifyuapt Aq ||0Jud 0} SdDd @BeiN0oUS 0] BNURUOD jIM JdHTI

‘safjliedsip yjesy

peigial 61-QINOD 8dnpay
‘suojeindod paalasiapun

pue ysu-ybiy Buowe

S92IAIBS pue Ajoedes aaosdul)

€202 ‘L€ Aepy
-jeaoidde pieog

oulpleulsg ues

‘2Iow pue ‘|0g |3 ‘osiuoidwon

A UOISIA ‘92J2WILI0N) JO sidquuiey)) JiuedsiH ‘saiawwo)

J0 s1equieyd yoelg ‘dOVYVYN 4o Jeideys [eao} ay; se yons sisuped
A8 89 ypm 10]0D JO SBIIUNWILLOD UO SND0j Jey) saiouaby-
‘ajowoid am Buibessalu pue saijiAloe

Aue uo Jauped o} 18bes aq pinom Asyy QIAOD Buunp Ajunwwon
ay} disy o} Bupisas Ajpanoe pue pabebus Alan ussq aney Ay
"SOIJIUNWIWOD BAlldadsal Jiay} ul pajsni} ale jey) seiouabe ale
pue pasu Jo saljunwiwod ojul padde] Alaa ale Asy | "sanijigesip
yim ajdoad pue sioluas anias jey} sauabe o dylomisu

abuej e s1 (DQ3I) aAeloqe|o Aljiqesiq andwy pueju| 8y -
‘alow pue ‘ueijedoosid] 1SIPOYISN UBDLLY

‘SSJIUNWIWOD ISIUBAPY Ae(] Yjuaaasg au} (3d09D) wewebebug
oljeydold Joj paziuebi suonebaibuoD ‘@ss00i( oHoYIRD

ay] se Yons saljijus pased-ujie} Yum ajelogejjod 0} anupuon-
:sAem Buimojjoy s} ur suoneziuebio Ayunwiwod

paisni) yum Jauped [Im 443 Aunon oulpleulag ues anIes jeyl
saiousbe pajsni} Auew ypm sdiysuonejal paysigeise sey dH3i

3INOJ.LNO

V INHNHDVLLV

INITINLL

V3V J0IAM3S

"aulddeA (IAOD 8y} 1hoge sjeudsoH

pue (s4Dd) suepisAud aien Aewilid sapnjoul Yoiym SIspinold
J1ay} ypm je} o} Aunwwio) sy} abeinodus 0} SjusAe UoieoNpS
pue sjjey umo} Josuods pue uofesiunwiwod dojansp |jIm dH3|

‘Aoueysay aupoea Buipiebal Buibessaw ypm isisse

0} sispea| Ajlunwiwod pue siojsed uesuswy UesLyy jo dnoib
SNooj B play 4H3| ‘uolippe uj "10j02 J0 sapiunwiwos Bunebie)
Buisiuape pred sy} jo ped si pue saiius asayy yim diysiauped

S3LLIAILOY NOLLVY.LINIINITdINI ANV AY3AITEA 3DINYIS

04:4£4950930v-0588-934v-y40V-+964Z1 56 1l odojpauz ubignoog




9Jo g a%ed

‘oxye1dn auIdoBA MO YIIM SBIIUNWILLIOD Aljuapl

0} Juswipedsp yieay alignd AUNod sy} Ylim oM Im dHI| "SOIUlD
dndod dn j8s 0} siaquispy Ysu Jaybiy Ajuspl pue sajei UOHBUIOIBA
MO| Uim seale j1abie) Auepl o) Buiddew-0ab azijnn [pm 43|

“JIUN UOHBUIDIBA Sjiqow JY Hay) Buisn soulo

dn dod uo ajeloge||09 0] sjusuewiad Jasey yum diysiasuped

e Buuojdxa si JH3I| ‘UoHIpPE U] "SJUSAS UOIJBUIDORA 21NN} 1Soy

0} saijiunpoddo 10} Y00} 01 SNUIUOD ||IM dHJ| pPUe jnjsseosons
a)nb alom SJUBAD 888U "SIBIUSYD) 92IN0SaY AjUNWIWOYD

dH3| 243 Je S21UlD UOIBUIDIBA NIYI-OALIP pue ajiqowl pajsoy
BNURUOD |IIM 4H3| ‘sjuspisal 0} saulooea ay) Buibuug ui jsisse o]

‘sialjo

pue ‘I18jua)) 924N0Say URJLIBWY URISY 9y} ‘OTVIN ‘eouidoed

‘108 [3 ‘osiwoidwoD A UDISIA ‘9219WUI0D JO siaquiey) diuedsiH
‘90JaWIWOY JO slagweyd doe|g ‘dIVvVN io isideyo |eooy

ay) se yonsiauped A3y ag jIim AlUNWWOD Japueg|s| oiloed/uelisy
B} pue JO|0O JO SBIUNWILLIOD U0 SNJ0J Jey) salouaby-

"0} ‘eoue)sisse

Jual ‘ssuejsisse AJjlN ‘suoiNgLIsip pooj 0} pajwl jou

ng Buipnjou) saoIAI8S JBYJo se yons ‘djay ueo awi} awes ay) je
Buiuaddey saniAijoe jeianss ale alay} Buunsug -ebus|jeyo Jusodal
€ 8Q 0] panuijuod sey siy| djIyMmypom aq flim Jnouuny sy jey
pauueld si oiulo dndod & usym ainsus 0} JOJ02 JO SBIUNLILLOD
9AI9S Jey] s}ijosd-uou pue sayINUD yiIm ajelogelon-

'8 ‘saljinoe

Ao ‘s1euped Ajunwiwod ‘saoejdyiom ‘S|ooyos ‘SayoInyo 0}
pajitl} Jou aie jng spnjoul @ssy] "soiu)o dndod mau 104 suoyeso|
poob uo spsau Ajunwwosyisuped 0} puodsal 0} 8NURUOD-

‘safjedsip yjjesy pajejes 61 :sAem Bumoljo} ay} ui poddns ojugo dn
-AIAOD 9onpal 0] SaRIUNWILI0D dod apinoud fjim 4H3| o318 ‘selouabe Jauped ‘sayoinyd ‘sjooyos
panlesiapun pue ysu ybiy £20Z ‘1€ Rely e uaaq aAey solulD 9say | "Ajuno) ouipieusag ueg noybnoly)

ui soiulo dn-dod Buspioddns | -jeacidde pieog oulpleusag ueg soo dn dod Bujpinold uj seijunod pue ‘SHOVYS ‘seioewleyd

Ag BUI0OBA 0] SS820E 9SEaIOU| snouea yum diysisuped uj aagoe Aisa usaq sey JdH3|
‘papincid

8q [lIM SUI9SUOD [eINYNO BuIpNioUl SUIBOU0D PUE SiBlieq punose
siequiow abebus 1s8q 0} Moy Ul SISPINCIY 10} S[euslew Yoddng

S3LLIAILOV NOILLVLNINITdINI ANV AMIAITIA IOIANIS

JNOD1NO ANITINILL V3¥V 30IAN3S

V INIANHDVLLV

0.4.4950930V-0688-934y-v40v-»9682156 QI adojeauz ubisnooq



9 Jo 9 a5ed

“AuUnwiwod d4ivy AIUNWWO 4y 84} UO SNdoj B Yim Uoieonps)
ay} buowe sapuedsip yjeay €202 ‘1€ Bunsa) pue suipoeA QIAOD Hoddns 0} (OTVIN) Alunpoddo
pajejal gL-QINQD 8onpay | AeN-zzoz [udy Oulpjeuiag ueg diysiepesa uondy Buneajojy yum joeuooqns jim 4H3|
"safjiedsip uyjeay
pajejal 61-QINOD aonpay
‘suoljeindod paAlasiapun ‘(018 ‘saxs|dwod Buishoy ‘sayainy? ‘spooyioqubiou)
pue ysu-ybiy Buowe €702 ‘L€ Aey SOIJIUNWIWIOD BADadSal JIBy} Ui siopessequie QIAOD
sao1n1as pue Aloedes anoidwy | -jeacidde pieog oulpleuiag ueg | 9wWo028q 0} UlBl} UBD dHI| OYM Siaquuajy Ajunwiwod Aay Ajusp)

"S3NIUNWWOD 1apue|s| BolIoed/uUBISY OlUI Yoeal
asealou| osje [IM dH3} "uonieindod oiuedsiH sy} pajebie)

‘saledsip yijesy yoiym jiwre) awier yym ubledwed snoinaid yum ssaoons

palejal gL-AQIAOD 2onpay posusliadxe sey JHT| "SUOISSNOSIP puUR SMaIAISIUI LIBSLS
‘suoijejndod paalasiepun BAl| pue ‘A ‘Spieoqjjig spnjoul [jim yoiym uonejndod uesiiswiy

pue ysu-ybiy Buowe €202 ‘1€ Aey uesiyypoeldg 1no uo Buibessaw snooy 0} AJLIGDI80 UMOUH{|[om

sS90IAM9s pue Ajoedes anoiduw | -jeacidde pieog oulpleulag ueg e Buizijyn ubiedwes uonesnps 6L-QIAOD e dojaasp M JdH3|

‘uoibay ulayinog

puejuj uopeloossy yjjesH Ajunwwos ayy ybnoiyy somuijo
AUNWIWOD YIM MIom [Im JHT| ‘uoiippe uj ‘spooyioqybiau assy)
Ui soluijo uoljeudsea dn-dod, dn Buspuels uo ajesoqe|jos 0}
diysiom jo saoejd pue ‘sjooyos ‘suoljeziuebio paseq-Ajunwiwiod
‘sassaulisng |eoo] yum sdiysuoge|al 12}so} 0} anuijuo M dHI|

S3ILLIALLOY NOILVINIWNITdINI ANV AN3AITAA IOIANIS

JNO0ID1NO INIMINILL V3V dOIAN3S

V INFANHDV.LLY

0.4£4950930V-0588-934-¥40v-+9682166 :Ql edojaauz ubtgnoog



DocuSign Envelope ID: 9512B964-ACF4-4FEB-8850-ADEBOS6F7F7C

BUDGET

Agency Name: Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP)

Service Name: COVID Education Outreach and Promotion
‘Service Area: County-Wide

Term: Through May 2023

ATTACHMENT F

- Attachment F

Budget Category

Cost

Personnel

Community Representative ($50,752 x 100% per year for 1.5 years)
Work community events, engage Members in the community.

76,128

Community Representative ($50,752 x 100% per year for 1.5 years)
Work community events, engage Members in the community.

76,128

Special Programs Manager ($84,219 x 20% per year for 1.5 years)
Manage budget & Project Management

25,266

Social Media Video Rep ($64,792 x 100% per year for 1.5 years)
Develop Member materials, social media content & strategy.

97,188

TOTAL PERSONNEL (w/o Benefits)

274,710

Fringe Benefits (35% of Total Personnel)

96,149

TOTAL PERSONNEL
Supplies and Other

Vedia By (Celebriy Engagement Campa!gn run on TV‘ Bilboards. Streammg 1

370,859

Networks, Social Media Live Streams) $ 1,200,000
COVID Ambassador Sponsorships ($10K x 50)

IEHP recently did a similar project with 2 colleges in San Bernardino. We partnered with SB

County Public Health to train 8 student covid ambassadors to do peer education and outreach

within their respective campuses to encourage their peers to get vaccinated. We would use this

same model to recruit, engage and train ambassadors in churches, neighborhoods, housing

complexes, communities, etc. These ambassadors would work within their respective

communities to answer questions about covid vaccine safety, encourage their communities to

getvaccinated, and even share resources on where to get vaccinated and tested. $ 500,000
COVID Education Event Sponsorships ($5K x 10)

Event sponsorships include Town Halls, Webinars, community events, and vaccine clinics — all

ofthese events will have COMVID as the focal point. IEHP is also willing to offer up our internal

physicians as guestspeakers and panelists atthese events. These events can be in person or

virtual. Ideally we would look to find 10 that are dispersed throughout the vast geography of San

Bernardino County, and also some that target specific groups such as Latinos (Spanish),

African American, Asian, etc. to help close the gap in ethnic disparities. $ 50,000
Vaccine Clinic Promotion/Support $ 50,000
Equipment Rental/Set up

Tables, chairs, large tents, sound equipment, costs for event setup and tear down. $ 25,000
COVID Promotional fems

Vaccine card holders, "I got vaccinated” stickers, “l got boosted” stickers. Vaccines Save Lives

giveaways to entice folks to get vaccinated. COMID vaccine flyers, educational materials, testing

site flyers, etc. $ 100,000
Celebrity Engagement Educational Campaign with a focus on our Black/African

American population. $ 341,736
Social Media Influencer Partnerships $ 60,000
Misc tems (Office Supplies, Printing Needs, Etfc..) $ 2,405
Subcontract: Motivating Action Leadership Opportunity (MALO) $ 300,000
TOTAL OTHER $ 2,629,141
SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other) $ 3,000,000
Administration (limited to 10% of total service budget): Indirect costs such

as IT support, office equipment, and supplies $ 300,000
TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal Plus Administration) $ 3,300,000
Number of Clients to be Served $ 100,000
Cost Per Client $ 33




